Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No. <u>143840</u>						
Ple	Please record the attached document.									
Tot	al number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docume	ent: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Shigekazu HASE Hiroya UENO Kohei TSUDA Eiji MORIYAMA Hiroshi TSUTSUI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	AISIN A 10, TAK	address of receiving party: AW CO., LTD. LANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	Assignment □	Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: <u>ALL - Januar</u>	ry 14, 2010								
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/65	54 <u>.746</u>	B. Patent No.	(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: CONTE	ROL APPARATUS								
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 6400		payment or charge any underpayment to a number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07: Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,3	5		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the						

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNM	ÆNT	
---------	-----	--

			ACCIONA	ATPEA T		
		(1)	Shigekazu HASE	(5)	Hiroshi TSUTSUI	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Hiroya UENO			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kohei TSUDA	(7)		
		(4)	Eiji MORIYAMA			
		to each	In consideration of the sum of tof the undersigned, each und	one dollar (\$1,00)	and other wood and valuabl	
(9)	Assignee		AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)		(9)	10, TAKANE, FUJIL-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHLIKEN, 444-1102, JAPAN			
		(10)	,		1100, 111-1132, 020-201	
		inventia continu	after designated as the Assigner fre right, title and interest for th on, and in all applications for p ration, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination	c United States of A atent including any on, substitute and re	merica as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-provisional, non-provisional,	.C. §100, in the visional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	CONTROL APPARA	TUS		·
			·			
		(Attorn	ey Docket No. 143840			
		for whice	ch the undersigned has (have) date herewith or	executed an applica	ation for patent in the Unite	d States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application		ов			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	12/654	,746	
	filed applications		December 30, 2009			
elaims of reexaming Patents of full right and agree identifies	gnes in every way possible in a 3) Each undersigned agrees to provisions of the internations	to execute the converse of the	earl papers necessary in conne- eof, or any patent or reissue ay evidence and going forward y oll papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industri a all affirmative acts which ma atent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, as from of Others. Proposers.	etion with any interplication based the plication based the vith such interferent perform any act was Property or simily be necessary to one U.S. Patent and Tignee, as Assignee ocuted, and will not signs and legal reputer.	reference which may be declereon, for the invention, and etc. hich may be necessary in car agreements. btain, maintain or confirm frademark Office to issue at the entire interest, and conceeding any agreements in esentatives.	ared concerning I to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith,
_	In witness whereof, executed	by the o	ndersigned on the date(s) or	posite the unders	ened name(s).	
Date S		20/0		SOC	20	(OFAT)
. Date _	famuary 14,2	610	Inventor Signature	Hinney	Wen a	(SEAL)
Date 4	Tangary, 14	20/0	Inventor Signature	Vale	Isuala .	(SEAL)
Date _	January 14	2010		Più:	morjama	(SEAL)
Date _	Janean 14.	2010		Wind	I. t.	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			_			
Tagithar &	his assignment should prefera	bly be sig	med before: (a) a Notary Publi	ia iduárki at 110		
Date		ir vonst tre	o wingesace with 9120 21fth list	e:		
Date						
			Wilmer			

PATENT

-- REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0636